1 / 6
SMD Power Inductor
TGIC124 Series
Outline:
12.0 x 12.0mm Max.(L x W),4.6mm Max.Height
Carrier tape packing, suitable for SMT process
 Low DCR and excellent current handling

7.6 1 2
5.4
2.9
9.9
12.7
12.7
Typical Max Typical Typical
1.00 ±30% 6.52 7.83 19.40 8.62
2.20 ±30% 10.0 12.0 13.42 6.97
3.30 ±30% 12.0 14.4 10.96 6.37
4.70 ±30% 15.1 18.1 9.18 5.68
TGIC124-1R0N
TGIC124-2R2N
TGIC124-3R3N
TGIC124-4R7N
TGIC124-5R6N 5.60 ±30% 17.3 20.7 8.41 5.25
6.80 ±30% 22.7 27.2 7.63 4.63
8.20 ±30% 25.4 30.5 6.95 4.37
TGIC124-6R8N
TGIC124-8R2N
TGIC124-100M 10.0 ±20% 28.1 33.7 6.40 4.16
12.0 ±20% 31.1 37.3 5.74 3.95
15.0 ±20% 40.3 48.3 5.14 3.47
18.0 ±20% 47.5 57.0 4.69 3.20
22.0 ±20% 57.8 69.3 4.24 2.90
27.0 ±20% 65.3 78.3 3.83 2.73
33.0 ±20% 74.4 89.3 3.46 2.55
39.0 ±20% 89.0 107 3.18 2.33
47.0 ±20% 114 137 2.90 2.06
TGIC124-120M
TGIC124-150M
TGIC124-180M
TGIC124-220M
TGIC124-270M
TGIC124-330M
TGIC124-390M
TGIC124-470M
TGIC124-560M 56.0 ±20% 130 156 2.66 1.93
68.0 ±20% 158 190 2.41 1.75
82.0 ±20% 178 214 2.19 1.65
TGIC124-680M
TGIC124-820M
TGIC124-101M 100 ±20% 227 272 1.99 1.46
120 ±20% 257 308 1.81 1.37
150 ±20% 326 391 1.62 1.22
180 ±20% 374 449 1.48 1.13
220 ±20% 505 606 1.34 0.98
270 ±20% 559 671 1.21 0.93
330 ±20% 672 806 1.09 0.84
390 ±20% 804 964 1.00 0.78
470 ±20% 955 1,146 0.91 0.71
TGIC124-121M
TGIC124-151M
TGIC124-181M
TGIC124-221M
TGIC124-271M
TGIC124-331M
TGIC124-391M
TGIC124-471M
TGIC124-561M 560 ±20% 1,172 1,406 0.84 0.64
680 ±20% 1,382 1,658 0.76 0.60
820 ±20% 1,623 1,947 0.69 0.55
TGIC124-681M
TGIC124-821M
TGIC124-102M 1,000 ±20% 2,120 2,544 0.62 0.47
Typical Land Pattern
All data is tested on 25  ambient temperature
1.Inductance measure condition at 100kHz,0.1V
2.Isat:the actual value of DC current when the